Requests for Information NP-238

Q. Please provide a detailed description of Dr. Kalymon’s industrial sample selection
process as outlined in Appendix B. Include the number of companies in the initial
universe and the number excluded at each step. Please provide the data for the initial
universe in electronic format.

A. Attached is an Excel file “NP-238 Industrial Companies Sample Selection” which
outlines the steps taken for the selection process used to identify the industrial
companies used in the submitted schedules. A “Summary” worksheet is included in
each excel files to outline the number of companies that are remaining and have
been discarded after each step. Also worksheets were created to show what the list
of companies looks like after the particular step is executed in the selection process.
Please note that the name of each worksheet corresponds to the step that was
executed to derive the results found in that worksheet.
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NP-238
Summary - Industrial Companies

Step 1 The compiled list of companies, found in the following S&P TSX industry codes:
20 - Industrials
25 - Consumer Discretionary
30 - Consumer Staples
35 - Healthcare
15 - Materials
50 - Telecommuncation Services

Initial # of Companies

Step 2 Filter out the companies that did not over 1 million shares being traded in 2001
from the list compiled in Step 1

# of Companies Excluded 205
Total # of Companies Remaining 415

Step 3 Calculated the 10 year variance of the returns on equity and ranked in order of lowest to highest, and dicarded
some of the higher variances

# of Companies Excluded 46
Total # of Companies Remaining 369

Step 4 Filter out lower risk companies that do not have 11 years of data, ending in 2001 to determine sample of 24

# of Companies Excluded 391
Total # of Companies Remaining 24




Index
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Companies

ADF Group Inc.

ADS inc.

AEterna Laboratories Inc.

AFM Hospitality Corporation

AMJ Campbell Inc.

AMR Technologies Inc.

AMT International Mining Corporation
ART Advanced Research Technologies Inc.
AT Plastics Inc.

ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc.
Aber Diamond Corporation
Abitibi-Consolidated Inc.

Acetex Corporation

Adherex Technologies Inc.

Adrian Resources Ltd.

Advanced Fiber Technologies (AFT) Income Fund
Advantex Marketing International Inc.
Aecon Group Inc.

AfriOre Limited

Afton Food Group Ltd.

Agnico-Eagle Mines Limited

Agrium Inc.

Ainsworth Lumber Co. Ltd.

Air Canada

AirBoss of America Corp.

Alarmforce Industries Inc.

Alcan Inc.

AldeaVision Inc.

Algo Group Inc.

Algoma Central Corporation

Algoma Steel Inc.

Aliant Inc.

Alimentation Couche-Tard Inc.
Alliance Atlantis Communications Inc.
Almaden Minerals Ltd.

AltaRex Corp.

2001 Annual 2000 Annual 1999 Annual 1998 Annual

15.05
9.1
-4.85
1.17
1.68
1.47

-181.85
-13.53
2.34
23.71
9.09

0
-46.85
-186.31

-53
13.26
77.79
14.26
-4.44
-7.08
-35.8

0

5.54
10.6
-0.03
-54.76
-102.77
14.76

0

8.25
16.21
8.06
-12.33
-470.52

21.38
-1.89
-16.26
0
16.48
6.38
-7.38
-128.67
-12.95
10.56
0.39
15.99
0
-49.76
-4.45
0
-62.74
13.31
-66.4
15.42
-3.83
8.95
15.64
-20.73
4.98
11.67
8.53
148.55
-22.44
1.1
-24.44
17.73
11.09
5.98

0
-206.34

22.99
3.04
-8

0

5.42
4.69
-10.17
0
-1.29
10.79
-2.19
14.75
0
-1,112.47
-1.58

-18.36
11.32
-65.09
22.26
-8.01
7.53
26.6
20.71
16.74
10.53
8.4
-108.51
-96.78
3.78
-27.75
13.81
9.53
7.58

-254.63

0

2.17
-8.6

0

3.48
1.4
-15.59

6.29
12.78
0.93
18
-62.5
0
-5.07

-93.21
15.44
-60.84
15.1
-6.42
16.98
-11.61
-1.31
16.02
14.69
7.61
-72.46
-66.01
8.52
-16.16
0

8.27
-9.34

-68.39

12.82
0.21
0
5.07
6.53
-6.2

6.86
13.31
-1.67
14.05

-14.62
0
-2.44

-52.49
30.75
-83.34
3.53
-72.16
27.75
-28.14
35.37
15.93
20.6
9.61
-22.13
6.48
52.72
15.27

12.79
12.91

-17.57

21.04
0.28
-94.89
17.63
11.97
-10.62

11.26
15.2
-1.11
22.27
-15.61

-3.5

-44 .54
51.96
-14.67
1.51
0.17
29.86
-5.39
16.39
5.03
28.07
8.62
-82.37
6.43
12.33
26.75

14.5
14.8

1997 Annual 1996 Annual 1995 Annual

25.99
3.86
-43.73
16.89
3.95

0

25.94
20.65
-3.44
38.27

0

-1.59

-5.82
0
-121.02
-6.1
12.6
33.89
12.73
10.13
-33.98
56.2
11.81
-60.83
-13.24
13.27
110.23

19.08
11.57

27.72
0
-19.77
12.94
-10.71

13.04
-32.29
25.12

12.87

27.03
10.42

12.47
-30

-20.77

-43.71
7.56
15.95
38.37
-119.41
-35.82

-2.92
4.6
11.05

3.75
17.64

1994 Annual 1993 Annual 1992 Annual

8.62
0

3.42
-160.65

-76.24
0
0

-53.84

-10.23
13.09

-83.61
-16.72
-3
0.18

13.07

2.05
46.7



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Alternative Fuel Systems Inc.
America Mineral Fields Inc.
Les Industries Amisco Lt
Amtelecom Group Inc.

Andr(] Wines Ltd.

Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
AnorMED Inc.

Apollo Gold Corporation
Arbor Memorial Services Inc.
Asbestos Corporation Limited
Ashton Mining of Canada Inc.
Asia Pacific Resources Ltd.
Astral Media Inc.

Atlas Cold Storage Income Trust
Atna Resources Ltd.

Aur Resources Inc.

Aurizon Mines Ltd.
Automodular Corporation
Avcorp Industries Inc.

Axcan Pharma Inc.

Azco Mining, Inc.

BCE Inc.

BFS Entertainment & Multimedia Limited
Groupe BMTC Inc.

BOVAR Inc.

BW Technologies Ltd.
Badger Daylighting Inc.
Ballard Power Systems Inc.
Band-Ore Resources Ltd.
Barrick Gold Corporation
Battery Technologies Inc.
Bell Canada International Inc.
Bema Gold Corporation
Bennett Environmental Inc.
Bestar inc.

Big Rock Brewery Ltd.
Biomira Inc.

-44.59
-23.67
10.38
3.23
7.91
-5.2
-15.77

5.05

-40.15
-78.07

4.58
-10.62
8.8
-28.39
16.07
13.66
6.25
-46.51
14.79
18.86
18.94
9.66
26.89
4.9
-12.86
-9.12
6.1

-101.1
-8.68
26.81
4.59
5.97
-66.18

-16.81
-46.11
21.64
8.15
6.18
-1.94
-13.72

7.54

-38.04
-563.35
4.26
5.21
-13.07
-7.72
-29.65
10.7
-63.47
4.48
-28.68
4.99
12.45
19.78
44.82
20.42
3.42
-11.13
-5.54
-21.35

50.9
-34.25
-14.15

27.3

7.58

-111.01

-104.46
-29.96
21.94
10.74
18.65
-32.37
-15.8

2.2

-45.12
-28.05
6.38
-3.8
-7.5
2.67
10.1
36.38
-36.79
2.79
-25.76
38.14
28.21
18.9
27.39
12.06
-28.15
-12.5
-4.24
8.55

-106.52
-2.48
54.21
32.81
8.83
-71.95

-92.08
-20.03
24.44
-2.5
10.3
-84.57
3.81

7.59

-13.12
-24.65
7.84
-2.41
-17.84
-0.95
1.8
-51.73
8.21
0.96
-25.05
44.93
-53.53
16.76
29.89
17.64
21.16
0.16
-7.15
8.7

-11.38
-28.48
7.64
110.28
-3.26
-31.83

-35.46
-15.95
15.12
4.38
13.11

-23.1

7.54

-16.68
-8.68
6.79

-7.96
1.14
-11.01
13.99
5.98
-2.76
-14.78
14.38
8.58
14.87
13.94
11.12
13.72
1.03
-7.08
-3.6

-15.23
-3.57
-177.47
225.72
1.64
-21.78

-55.02
-10.37
25.02
-4.02
13.76

7.26

-25.56
-3.26
6.18

-2.47
6.26
15.07
17.72
11.68
0.44
-31.38
10.47
-1.97
11.95
12.36
-8.38
17.46
-10.03
-27.57
6.76
-100.34
-21.32
-2.42

3.55
-28.68

-90.1

10.62
4.96
12.34

7.06

-10.78
-11.34
3.81

-18.42
2416
-2.6
51.98
37.65
-1.35
81.22
6.89
3.02
10.39
32.3
3.17
45.25
-26.85
-31.85
10.5
-8.91
-58.65
-7.22

12
-50.82

-68.13 0
0 0
3.46 4.3
12.04 13.01
9.99 9.02
8.14 7.49
0 0
-4.22 0
-4.6 -1.75
6.99 6.75
-12.14 -29.41
-13.3 2.36
33.16 -15.28
72.2 77.58
0 0

0
-36.21 -32.69
10.96 0.63
36.17 0
121 10.92
44.57 16.63

0

0
-27.56 -67.56
-29.17 0
13.16 19.54
3.23 0

0
-5.94 -3.06

0
-241.04 0
18.72 16.61
-70.97 -34.62

-5.93
7.81
9.8
9.25

8.78
-17.09

-16.29
-29.83
-29.61

26.9

-39.51
11.88

o

19.08

-32.84

-42.92
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75
76
77
78
79
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83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Bioniche Life Sciences Inc.
Bioscrypt Inc.

Biovail Corporation

Birim Goldfields Inc.

Black Hawk Mining Inc.
Black Swan Resources Ltd.
Groupe Bocenor Inc.
Boliden AB

Bombardier Inc.
Boomerang Tracking Inc.
The Boyd Group Inc.
Brampton Brick Limited
Brandselite International Corporation
Breakwater Resources Ltd.
Brick Brewing Co. Limited
Bridges.com Inc.

Budd Canada Inc.

Buhler Industries Inc.

CAE Inc.

CCL Industries Inc.

CDI Education Corporation
CE Franklin Ltd.

CFM Corporation

CHUM Limited

CP Ships Limited

CPI Plastics Group Ltd.
Cable Satisfaction International Inc.
Caldera Resources Inc.

The Caldwell Partners International Inc.

Caledonia Mining Corporation
Call-Net Enterprises Inc.
Cambior Inc.

Camco Inc.

Cameco Corporation

Campbell Resources Inc.
Canada Bread Company, Limited
Canadex Resources Limited

-17.84
-68.77
7.56
-41.08
10.35
-59.32

10.25
49.48
12.49
18.69

-72.31
23.79
-6.83

13.54
27.58
4.44
5.16
-3.13
12.05
7.14
7.01
7.18
-55.04
-18.25
2.76
-5.81

-7.5
-12.23
3.1
-24.49
8.57

-11.95
-28.18
12.74
-6.91
18.08
-3.73

28.1
109.47
13.62
19.34

-6.6
-13.92
-7.64
3.15
14.75
31.94
4.75
10.55
3.14
14.4
1.4
16.3
28.36
-3.45
-22.59
16.69
54.92
-125.4
-44.92
24.88
-4.71
-142.63
7.39
511

-47.81
25.69
-6.91
-69.55
-4.62
37.4

21.61
100.4

9.93
20.16

12.26
-26.22
10.57
10.3
12.59
25.28
9.44

-11.13
7.53
8.07

10.09
34.33
-22.95
-14.5
19.93

-96.76

-50.85

-93.14
7.27
3.72

-156.57
2.73
9.77

-25.69
71.72
-8.07
-24.89
-62.27
41.71

18.27

17.35

-28.25
-18.25
47.97
9.34
17.29
25.16
8.69

4.47
13.65
11.44

30.54
-59.12
-18.85
24.79
-153.16
-37.13
-2.11
12.41
2.43
-21.65
1.25

15.49

0
-56.56
62.71
-5.88
-12
-20.66
42.5

16.74

19.42

6.77
9.44
-9
8.83
17.69
27.81
9.65

26.66
18.28
8.5

-27.84
-23.45

22.35
-68.07

1.3
12.23
5.27
-32.7
14.22
22

-149.47
5.51
90.36
-10.44
-13.07
0
142.52

20.66

7.15

0

0.44
-38.23
-96.61
8.85
17.97
29.45
10.28

21.08
6.83
5.53

-6.61
-30.9
23.72
417
-2.83
0.94
4.3
10.11
7.46
12.81
25.59

-84.23
7.18
52.49
-33.36
-5.3

9.27

30.65

-10.37
-61.43

4.65
16.09
36.66

9.45

4.91
13.31
5.51

-41.27
35.83
-11.46
-28.54
-1.54
-20.59
8.1
11.35
12.56
30.22

-106.89
9.18

0.71

16.17

-3.17

-16.43
6.54

-9.86

30.2
8.64

29.08
4.74

29.26
3.42
-25.92
0.43
3.64
6.8
6.47
14.46
24.55

-63.14

-5.65

15.05
-16.31

-7.65
3.12

-102
1.98

8.74

23.38
-9.72
-2.33
3.22
1.26
6.4
-2.36
15.62

28.84

o

-6.46

14.36

-49.22
23.96

3.78

5.57
15.96

17.11
-3.97
6.18
-1.3
1.21
0.71
-1.33
13.94
16.19



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Canadian Bank Note Company, Limited
Canadian Medical Laboratories Limited
Canadian National Railway Company
Canadian Pacific Railway Limited
Canadian Tire Corporation, Limited
Canadian Zinc Corporation

The Canam Manac Group Inc.

Canarc Resource Corp.

Canbras Communications Corp.
Cancor Mines Inc.

Canfor Corporation

Cangene Corporation

Canlan Ice Sports Corp.

Canmine Resources Corporation
CanWest Global Communications Corp.
Cara Operations Limited

Cardiome Pharma Corp.

cars4U.com Ltd.

Cascades Inc.

Cassiar Resources Inc.

Chai-Na-Ta Corp.

Channel Resources Ltd.

Le Chlleau Inc.

Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund
Chesbar Resources Inc.

Chromos Molecular Systems Inc.

The Churchill Corporation

Clarke Inc.

Claude Resources Inc.

Clearly Canadian Beverage Corporation
ClubLink Corporation

Cogeco Cabile Inc.

COGECO Inc.

Collicutt Hanover Services Ltd.
Comaplex Minerals Corp.
Communicorp Corporation

Concert Industries Ltd.

4.39
22.37
11.86
12.25
11.53
-5.65
9.85
-19.76
-19.29
-38.83
2.27
21.35
-11.29
-20.62
4.41
10.3
-86.79
-4.94
14.38
-25.57
-14.07
-0.55
4.05

-156.61
-31.42
19.02
11.13
-9.13
-56.56
0.12
0.99
25.25
-2.56
5.84
-94.57
-17.09

-1.19
25.86
13.58
15.89
10.56
-4.88
21.34
-3.76
-81.54
-3.66
13.1
20.2
-12.15
-5.55
19.58
34.61
-41.92
0.42
10.57
-61.38
69.38
-27.08
-5.42

-3.36

29.89
13.56
-101.15
-31.64
1.23
2.51
3.54
8.99
-1.44
-9.25
11.9

-3.25
279
12.11
2.1
11.2
-1.31
21.58
-2.23
-74.55
-2.25
16.03
40.75
-19.55
-4.86
19.71
10.52
-52.19
2.37
9.16
-37.27
-147.27
-1.85
10.84

-5.93

21.87
27.34
3.4
-35.16
1.63
7.72
25.06

0.4
21.71
16.02

2.06
19.89
2.83

13.04
-1.84
13.6
-12.81
-25.91
-2.6
-6.02
44.61
-11.58
-9.56
32.35
7.36
-54.59

7.62
-36.17
-29.91

-1.85
13.14

-7.14

44.21
32.8
5.86
0.92
4.64

11.88

11.31

-4.19
28.29
11.09

0.68
242
14.52

11.44
-2.96
8.04
-16.71
-17.24
-2.05
-5.02
31.94
-15.61
-9.64
27.65
14.01
-37.1

9.76
-31.91
-3.43
13.46
-6.51
123.67
22.01
-31.43
4.15
8.04
10.81
3.97

-5.1

-7.51
145.87
5.29

10.39
-5.21
10.9
-11.04
-36.83
1.21
-7.95
43.37
2.59
-13.47
28.83
10.89
-33.31

16.4
18.39
4.66
7.15

-73.77

-7.01
1.25
2.11

11.37

-0.86

-11.58

6.84

-43.97

10.18
-6.41
7.98
-3.22
-28.71
-2.73
6.29
-100.65
4.32
-24.02
36.79
9.43

20.72

19.33
2.23
4.18

3.55
-13.19
-2.71
7.55
3.04

1.71

-39.99

4.74
9.55

9.72
-5.5
8.72
-35.08
-1.11
19.28
-42.99
12.64
-38.57

30.06
9.5

9.24
20.57
17.81

13.51

-7.33

-11.39

10.58
6.83

0.58

-48.1

31.6
-3.06
6.89
-11.39
0.84
-17.64

-0.86
6.81

9.23
-45.71
28.2
11.69
-23.44
-16.82
10.62
24.44

-3.72

0.72

5.57
21.91

-16.33

-36.84

80.73

-33.38

6.37
-35.4
-16.9

-21.97

-4.68
-9.26

9.8
-65.15
34.8
12.6
9.01
19.63
-48.41
19.48
-1.13

-98.67



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

ConjuChem Inc.

Connors Bros. Income Fund
Conor Pacific Group Inc.
Constellation Copper Corporation
Continental Home Healthcare Ltd.
CoolBrands International Inc.
Corby Distilleries Limited

Corner Bay Silver Inc.

Corriente Resources Inc.

Corus Entertainment Inc.

Cossette Communication Group Inc.

Cott Corporation

The Jean Coutu Group (PJC) Inc.
Crew Development Corporation
Cross Lake Minerals Ltd.
CrossOff Incorporated

CryoCath Technologies Inc.
Crystallex International Corporation
Cumberland Resources Ltd.
Cusac Gold Mines Ltd.

Cygnal Technologies Corporation
Cymat Corp.

Cytovax Biotechnologies Inc.
DRAXIS Health Inc.

Danbel Industries Corporation
Danier Leather Inc.

Datamark Systems Group Inc.
Decoma International Inc.
Denison Energy Inc.
Denninghouse Inc.

Derlan Industries Limited

Devine Entertainment Corporation
DiagnoCure Inc.

Diamond Fields International Ltd.
DiamondWorks Ltd.

Dimethaid Research Inc.

Dion Entertainment Corp.

-74.58
1.39
-47.54
-47.62
-10.49
9.02
43.82

-5.58
13.28

14.4
22.58
15.73

-8.43
-88.73
-79.35
0.05
-8.46
-22.31
5.34
-28.27
-29.6

-5.22

18.85
17.39
25.06
6.08
16.69
14.57
-199.44
-72.29

-112.6

129.59

-71.02
-24.53
8.72
-21.89
37
-16.24
-24.27
24.04
15.55
21.67
14.92
-25.79
-13.1
-57.75

3.47
-2.76
-26.76
4.65
-23.71

-8.21
206.46
26.05
13.67
19.13
12.85
14.65
-13.2
-48.95
-63.71
-22.72

-94.34

-85.99

-54.85
-11.05

23
46.49
-37.13
-79.76
1.7
19.75
22.34
15.7
3.79
-19.3
61.88

7.17
-3.06
-30.07
3.61

-14.87
25.87
28.83
16.44
15.27
20.63
14.16
7.88
8.07
-57.88

-10.64

-68.06
-69.73

0
-0.21 6.92
-16.55 -14.42
0 0
12.62 19.04
29.35 20.88
-16.42 -15.96
-52.33 -50.17

0

0
-62.4 -0.22
15.54 15.33
-0.37 -4.3
-7.9 -9.75
-9.89 0
-12.13 -20.89
-7.07 -6.06
-40.22 -114.86
-11.15 0

0
9.54 -37.14
56.63 0
20.52 0
9.78 5.43
11.39 12.11
-6.03 59.17

12.15 10.07~9.96

4.16 4.9
2.33 9.65
-54.18 -46.78
-16.03 -90.27
-49.57 -25.29
-51.38 -137.49

2.97
-12.17

23.47
22.35
-9.27
-11.43

9.68
16.2
-7.7
-19.28

-16.05
-4.75
20.85

-0.35

10.25

7.43
-48.27
12.64

-11.22
-82.48

-12.83
-11.81

38.48
21.6
-12.91
-28.04

-8.32
15.16
-13.79
-10.19

16.39
-7.08
-10.95

8.48

12.6

8.15
32.41
0.42

-39.18
-85.8

-14.96

86.25
30.82
-17.94

11.56
16.98
-22.92
-25.57

-52.53
-4.23
57.39
-90.46

413

6.17

23.21

-5.93

-37.8
-14.14

o o

23.57
-10.47

19.68
10.06
-78.73
-72.13

-563.5
-66.07

-8.79

3.27

160.97

-52.48

-90.29

21.63
-20.67

2438
18.47
-41.13
-966.2

-3.16
-191.22

26.68

-8.69

-60.53



185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

Dofasco Inc.

Doman Industries Limited
Domco Tarkett Inc.
Dominion Citrus Limited
Domtar Inc.

Dorel Industries Inc.
Dover Industries Limited

Dragon Pharmaceutical, Inc.
Dundee Precious Metals Inc.

DuPont Canada Inc.
Dynasty Components Inc.
Dynatec Corporation

ELI Eco Logic Inc.

EMJ Data Systems Ltd.
Eastmain Resources Inc.
Echo Bay Mines Ltd.
Ecopia BioSciences Inc.
Eden Roc Mineral Corp.
Eldorado Gold Corporation
Electromed Inc.

Electronics Manufacturing Group Inc.

Electrovaya Inc.

Emco Limited

Empire Company Limited
Enerchem International Inc.

Envoy Communications Group Inc.
Etruscan Resources Incorporated

Exall Resources Limited
Exco Technologies Limited
Extendicare Inc.

FNX Mining Company Inc.
FPI Limited

Fairmont Hotels & Resorts Inc.

Fairstar Explorations Inc.
Falconbridge Limited
Farallon Resources Ltd.
Finning International Inc.

1.43

2.56
57.83
7.16
13.22
9.79
-24.21
-0.79
13.61

8.51
20.11
23.48
-2.56
-20.56
-20.96

-5.05
-65.51
-113.74
-18.49
4.54
11.48
15.04
-4.67
-7.05
-231.88
10.12
-10.77
-8.42
-0.52
-0.91
-2.83
0.19

14.1

10.33
-19.36
2.68
31.27
15.47
16.16
8.07

-13.35
18.23
-6.71

2.46
6.27
33.53
-3.52
29

-12.89
-23.3

1.52

-7.15

0.07
69.07
-3.32
5.63
-69.66
-98.4
10.69
-15.56
-4.35
7.59

-51.63
16.41
-8.67
10.52

14.39
-30.32
7.04
18.41
9.59
22.74
5.47

-10.82
19.46
-3.4
0.73
-111.88
25.79

-43.4

113.97
8.49

-33.02

4.49
13.31
0.48
10.67
-82.87
-22.27
14.33
-30.63
-13.51
6.24

-1.01
6.55
-2.95
8.68

9.84
-29.68
8.32

5.07
13.96
8.02

-9.47
20.13
4.1
7.42
-90.23
17.8
-5.3
-22.63

-195.18
-99.73

12.87
21.66
31.59
17.42
-18.18
55.73
15.63
10.99
-10.09
54

-6.9
-1.98
-2.43

0.46

10.75
-2.34
14.26

1.91
19.25
3.84

-11.78
20.57
14.16

-85.77
-20.64
-3.28
-131.95

-63.08
-45.48

18.4
17.92
34.68
37.55

-34.69
-32.26
14.18
14.98
-33.47
54

-0.93
6.01
-7.4
16.19

11.39
-18.97
18.06

-8.56
16.85

19.84
19.66
15.18

-68.94
41.36
-3.56
-32.69

-21.08
-0.99

15.23
11.91
11.03
30.7
-7.08
-145.05
11.71
21.78
-2.05
4.18

-3.15
11.85
-2.67
16.03

11.41
15.97
18.99

36.27
13.52
10.48

4.81
20.35
145.75

-31.59
22.62
-0.79
-9.12

2.53
-11.49

0.17
3.94
5.05
-79.03
-21.31
-6.29
22.36
30.37
-12.94
-2.26

-11.66
17.85
-8.27
16.28

15.11
19.94
26.52

4.75
11.66
12.05

9.55
19.94

-37.61

-35.34
1.57

-20.34
9.3

10.2
9.57
11.44
-207.33
-412.03
-20.31
24.83
44 .28
-6.34
9.96

-36.18
13.83
-456
14.88

10.3
21.01
19.45

-17.55
12.73
11.97

14.14
9.42

-8.65
0.74

-20.03

1.18
12.48
22.37

4.16

-41.35
15.23
-62.57
-7.41
-11.03

-23.69
-93.75
6.53

-20.36
32.09
14.37

-23.07
10.23
11.24

4.3
12.58

-6.81

-11.22

-13.52
12.67

-43.4
14.87
-17.29
-2.99
-37.29

44.19
-203.81
0.67



222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258

First Quantum Minerals Ltd.

First Silver Reserve Inc.
FirstService Corporation

Forbes Medi-Tech Inc.

Fording Inc.

Formation Capital Corporation
Fortune Minerals Limited

The Forzani Group Ltd.

Four Seasons Hotels Inc.

Franc-Or Resources Corporation
Freegold Ventures Limited

GLR Resources Inc.

GSI Lumonics Inc.

GSW Inc.

GT Group Telecom Inc.

G.T.C. Transcontinental Group Ltd.
Gabriel Resources Ltd.

Gammon Lake Resources Inc.
Garneau Inc.

gearunlimited.com Inc.

Gendis Inc.

General Minerals Corporation
General Motors Corporation
Genetronics Biomedical Corporation
GenSci Regeneration Sciences Inc.
Geomaque Explorations Ltd.
Gildan Activewear Inc.

Gimbel Vision International Inc.
Gitennes Exploration Inc.

Glacier Ventures International Corp.
Glamis Gold Ltd.

Glendale International Corp.
Glentel Inc.

Global Railway Industries Ltd.
Global Thermoelectric Inc.

Globex Mining Enterprises Inc.
GlycoDesign Inc.

-52.9
-102.48
19.08
-51.07
16.99
-3.91
-1.71
17.04
11.39
-23.47
-59.12

-4.09
-3.66
-51.64
14.69
-10.14
-8.97
10.75

11.92
-72.89
2.01
-114.21

-99.77
0.41

-99.24
-1.16
4.7
15.58
-13.82
-7.95
-11.12
-11.16
-31.99

26.15
8.31
16.83
-22.83
6.36
-4.11
-0.17
13.01
15.91
-11.86
-25.19

22.94
1.17
-31.74
13.7
-11.63
-10.21
-13.55
-229.4
38.64
-2.9
17.09
-79.56
-40.56
-62.14
32.34
-32.8
-19.16

-44.06
-27.03
-47.23

-3.35
-18.34
-27.61

-0.42
-15.22
15.21
-38.73
4.71
-4.78
7.09
18.97
18.84
-67.04
-17.42

-28.72
9.77
-160.32
11.36
-20.59
-14.12
-6.51

2.59
-22.38
30.85
-95.58
-85.46
-54.44
24.95
19.89
-15.04

-17.13
251
-0.82

2.48
-7.02
-43.4

-35.68
123.34
14.87
4.45
11.93
-13.24
-2.83
15.24
23.83
-0.9
-7.48

-6.28
2.56
-79.73
11.16
-19.86
-45.79
14.19

-58.39
-20.05
17.81
-80.52
-42.53
-0.38
42.67
20.51
-59.45

-1.98
19.35
0.28

11.9
-7.66

-18.93

15.27
-44 17
30.02
-12.89
0.35
2.69
23.8
-2.23
-13.92

10.45
9.34

10.64
-44.25

26.34
-21.2
32.26
-131.61

5.33
61.68
41.08

-16.02

-8.57
-24.61
100.07

44.39
-8.92

-3.17

18.8
-61.2

-13.52
4.74
-715.7
41.37
-4.66
-15.94

13.53
2.41

0.79

-15.32
-6.32
20.88
-84.89

11.42

66.67
-30.14

4.91
9.96
8.42

16.9
1.83

12.54
-125.57

-8.25
2.39
-9.17
-76.13
-4.15
-34.26

14.35
-1.86

9.28

-3.84
-19.38

-59.97

-10.86

-14.28

-0.57
1.74
31.44

-37.1
-2.71

9.31

-6.86
-0.36
19.72
6.05
-150.65

10.32
10.97

8.13

6.35

-41.35

-33.5

-22.51

4.16
15.13
3.76

43.49
-6.12

6.55

-9.89

-0.52

-64.09

-563.97

8.25

9.34

9.28

24.16

-7.72

10.34
9.96
44.76

30.65

-14.17
2.16

4.01

-112.84

7.3

8.08

7.07

o

-12.8

1.75
2.24
-59.68



259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295

Gold Reserve Inc.

Goldcorp Inc.

Golden Queen Mining Co. Ltd.
Golden Star Resources Ltd.

The Goldfarb Corporation
Goldstake Explorations Inc
Goodfellow Inc.

Grandfield Pacific Inc.

Greystar Resources Ltd.

Guyanor Ressources S.A.
Haemacure Corporation

Haley Industries Limited

Halterm Income Fund

Hammond Manufacturing Company Limited
Hammond Power Solutions Inc.
Harris Steel Group Inc.

Hart Stores Inc.

Hartco Corporation

Headline Media Group Inc.

Helix BioPharma Corp.

Hemosol Inc.

HOOoux-Devtek Inc.

High Liner Foods Incorporated
High River Gold Mines Ltd.
Highwood Resources Ltd.
Hillsborough Resources Limited
Hip Interactive Corp.

Hollinger Inc.

Hudson's Bay Company

Humpty Dumpty Snack Foods Inc.
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.
Hy & Zel's Inc.

Hydrogenics Corporation
IAMGOLD Corporation

IAT Air Cargo Facilities Income Fund
IBEX Technologies Inc.

ID Biomedical Corporation

-1.38
37.18
-91.61
-107.26
0.07
-60.9
8.31
-21.22
-12.72

-41.29
18.01
7.3
0.88

17.92
14.18
10.11

-31.8
-39.39
14.95
7.23
-83.96
-13.37
8.25
-1.14

2.48
8.95
-2.39
-2.43
-3.03
8.91

-29.35
-28.75

-2.09
-14.11
-196.12
-44.73
-1.97
-69.96
11.03
8.37
-5.41

-87.87
14.43
8.2
2.71

27.58
1.71
-1.77

-37.84
-73.9
16.06

9.84

-68.48

-1.67

5.02
4.76
2.83
8.98
-4.32
9.73

-31.51
17.97

-3.2
9.51
-2.04
-49.24
75.61
-27.78
14.09
7.23
-6.54
-28.55
-129.05
-0.37
7.2
9.53

30.95
-5.71

-52.72
-289.66
6.4
-11.12
-16.12
5.03

4.04
24
5.67
10.02

13.39

-54.9
-86.94

-3.73
-2.11
-3.49
-32.24
-6.73
-92.6
10.02
18.57
-1.97
-20.85
-80.28
16.49
8.46
11.39

26.84
10.31

-85.2
-163.28
8.11
26.34
-8.87
-25.51
-33.97

2.11
-21.34
23.22
15.14

12.01

-61.96
-108.95

-2.29
-68.89
-4.69
-33.73
-117.12
-8.69
14.24
21.09
-0.35
-30.72
-35.39
15.98

13.03

12.97
16.85

-36.38
-50.93
6.34
57.87
-24.99
4.21
14.16

-5.12

14.57

4.86

-23.99
-63.71

-1.45
5.43
-3.16
-10.62
7.9
-7.81
10.2
20.28
-17
-41.51
-30.44
10.69

14.05

18.1
14.56

-1.77
-45.05
4.51
27.46
-57.16
-1.4
17.75

8.45
2.02
16.1
-14.46

-55.79
-32.7

-0.79
-2.05
-3.26
-16.45
10.92
-11.73
6.03
24.18
-28.42

-270.12
2.41

2.29

20.75
14.38

-33.05
3.97
-142.65
-6.07
4.87
1.25
1.95
16.94
-71.39

-12.81
4.73

-95.55
19.73
-2.82

-13.93
21.92
-9.05

9.43

-14.96

-6.16

1.17

39.84
19.37

-31.65
1.14

-3.81
-18.25
41.22

10.88

17.98

4.85
-116.16

-36.54
-2.71
27.41
-8.23
5.7

-4.06

-11.62

15.29

10.25
16.82

-33.72
-20.55

-2.14
-16.45
10.12

10.08

28.2

5.98
-98.86

-40.32
-4.28
54.06

-44.7
5.81

-11.82

12.92

-0.69
13.7

-27.76

-27.57
-1.4

-26.51

2947
9.19

213

-6.91



296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332

IMARK Corporation

IMAX Corporation

IMI International Medical Innovations Inc.
INSCAPE Corporation

IPL Inc.

IPSCO Inc.

Imperial Metals Corporation

Imperial PlasTech Inc.

Inco Limited

Indigo Books & Music Inc.

Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Inflazyme Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Inmet Mining Corporation

Innova LifeSciences Corporation
Integrated Paving Concepts Inc.
International Curator Resources Ltd.
International Forest Products Limited
International Minerals Corporation
International Thunderbird Gaming Corporation
International Uranium Corporation
International Utility Structures Inc.
InterTAN, Inc.

Intertape Polymer Group Inc.

Intier Automotive Inc.

Intrawest Corporation

Inventronics Limited

Invesprint Corporation

Iriana Resources Corporation
Isotechnika Inc.

Ivaco Inc.

lvanhoe Mines Ltd.

Ivernia West Inc.

Jewett-Cameron Trading Company Ltd.
Jonpol Explorations Limited

Jumbo Entertainment Inc.

Kinross Gold Corporation

LBL Skysystems Corporation

-33.19
7.63
14.15
3.09

-19.11
6.04
-61.85
-32.57
-98.21
7.5
7.67
3.46
-45.21
-9.28

74.4
-53

11.66
-4.06
5.46
9.62
-17.91
1.17
-50.45
-31.12
-25.78
-565.17
-44.76
11.09
-33.42
7.78
-13.36
27.5

-19.72
-46.04
-31.22
27.13
13.21
5.62
-24.05
40.38
9.69
-65.92
-32.87
-45.63
3.36
-0.95
-8.36
-198.09
10.71
-9.32
-13.45
-106.2

17.89
11.3
4.25

12.13

12.44

12.81

-33.02
-79.42
3.79
-10.75
-568.24
10.04
-25
-5.47
-32.64
0.64

-5.36
2212
-120.22
28.45
14.91
9.26
-43.58
40.92
-0.12
12.26
-38.73
-70.55
15.35
-31.23
12.69
-4.47
-11.79
-10.59
16.41
-56.01

21.89
3.42

10.52
-27.48
-4.04
-63.42

4.29
-4.83
-2.18
10.14
-4.37

6.89

-42.02
-159.99

-2.68
-0.65
-77.49
2712
13.87
11.23
-147.42
51.18
-4.39
9.38
-52.01
-155.02
-6.37
-29.23
18.21
-5.98
-18.9
-4.28
-106.51
4.22
-273.67
-25.05
16.08

8.97
-34.47
11.69
-31.13

-15.01
-32.9

1.79
-50.96
25.71
-48.33
11.34

-11.23
26.01
-82.79
35.17
16.22
15.33
-21.49

-0.52
10.76
-26.97
-70.65
-32.55
-16.58
19.45
-5.84
0.13
-5.95
-51.19

-68.92
-13.29
5.63

8.75
-3.55
12.61

7.1
-46.67

9.07
-46.66
-39.84
-21.57

4.87

-32.23
26.88

54.14
18.78
11.03
14.98

5.97
21.78
-23.19
-54.19
-50.27
-28.9
10.54

-7.71
-18.4
17.94

-49.27
-14.71
13.27

8.09
2.97
8.57

-5.21
-10.55

6.76
-66.56
-26.64

3.16

4.79

9.39
6.08

0
14.03
11.82
-2.81

12.77

0
-84.01
-205.91
-19.97
-121
20.46

5.8
-27.10~-16.83
20.64

-29.6
-1.92
13.86

7.08
30.56
17.14

7.49
0

8.53
-28.14
-184.77
6.26
-18.88

11.39

9.63
9.15
2.85

1.06

-145.39
2.93

54.26

18.82
-21.22

-16.77
7.56
13.62

6.22
-11.71

1.22

3.51
-7.66
-45.26
14
-5.03

12.61

8.84
6.24
3.5

1.5

0.15

31.32

21.39
10.3

8.07
-1.53

-5.51

16.11
-141.42
44.92
8.52
-16.54

14.61
5.26
-7.38

-1.36

3.43

1.98

-77.02
7.79

11.04
3.16

-25.42

17.44
-0.58
-141.58



333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369

La Senza Corporation

Labopharm Inc.

Labrador Iron Ore Royalty Income Fund
Lafarge North America Inc.
Groupe Laperrille & Verreault Inc.
Lassonde Industries Inc.

Leading Brands, Inc.

Leon's Furniture Limited

Acier Leroux Inc./Leroux Steel Inc.
Linamar Corporation

LionOre Mining International Ltd.
Lions Gate Entertainment Corp.
Liquidation World Inc.

Loblaw Companies Limited
Logistec Corporation

Lorus Therapeutics Inc.

MAAX Inc.

MDC Corporation Inc.

MDP Worldwide Entertainment Inc.
MDS Inc.

METRO INC.

MacDonald, Dettwiler and Associates Ltd.

Groupe Macyro Inc.

Mad Catz Interactive, Inc.

Magellan Aerospace Corporation
Magna Entertainment Corp.

Magna International Inc.

Magnifoam Technology International Inc.
Magnotta Winery Corporation
Mainframe Entertainment, Inc.

Maijor Drilling Group International Inc.
Manhattan Minerals Corp.

Manitoba Telecom Services Inc.
Maple Leaf Foods Inc.

Marsulex Inc.

Martinrea International Inc.

Masonite International Corporation

16.23
-28.91
9.91
12.04
17.28
10.89
10.33
17.28
-3.31
10.39
0.35
-69.45
14.37
16.82
11.88
-26.95
8.56
-51.4
194
6.01
24.09
12.92
16.6
4.31
13.73
2.43
12.34
5.95
11.82
-99.02
-11.45
-4.3
12.16
9.53
63.79
-20.81
10.88

13
-29.63
16.27
14.24
24.98
11.07
13.31
19.28
15.93
15.72
-6.95
1.95
15.14
15.69
13.21
-24.4
9.54
17.67
-1,318.17
11.65
22.79
14.75
13.49
-13.79
15.04
0.08
13.45
16.13
11.82
9.26
-6.03
-2.54
17.68
7.05
-65.66
-30.09
12.02

7.66
-37.13
10.98
17.55
13.85
9.85
-11.21
21.14
6.9
14.71
9.4
-3.98
14.2
13.68
13.79
-24.33
8.69
11.13
-77.64
13.71
20.79
2717
14.42
12.4
20.99
-0.01

5.87
13.83
5.59
-0.2
-27.23
15
16.81
8.42
25
15.43

13.03
-45.26
12.44
17.63
9.14
8.52
-22.61
16.7
11.27
21.92
4.89
-9.11
19.6
12.78
16.08
-137.9
13.3
8.95
-116.9
11.14
20.48

14.02
34.65
20.58

11.63
-16.99
15.64
-118.02
1.78
-11.14
13.89
-6.39
8.99
18.91
13.42

11.14 49.06
-19.63 -23.39
13.23 0
15.38 13.47
9.18 15.21
12.44 13.43
-68.89 -35.53
15.12 13.4
9.8 12.86
36.94 29.03
-140.39 0.00~3.47
0
17.03 21.86
15.33 14.22
16.62 19.18
-66.36 -712.37
16.41 15.82
6.98 7.91
-257.94 9.55
13.93 12.87
24.67 22.8
10.55 -19.43
0
15.34 74.81
20.86 15.75
-32.01 -34.47
20.66 26.74
0 0
10.99 25.66
-37.87 -5.69
18.25 13.02
14.74 14.85
12.11 -6.16
25 45.02
0 10.91

1.62
-18.22

14.22
15.96
14.04
-63.27
14.05
25.35
22.3

24.94
13.32
14.18
-92.4

8.49

5.11
18.37
10.33
22.58

-17.81

21.78
-68.48
34.96

21.81
-19.71
6.71
-6.7

62.67
8.76

21.72

9.88
11.51
14.9
-20.32
15.37
20.97
228

14.14
12.36
8.99
-94.29
18.06
9.74

10.87
16.24

0.92

21.66
39.51
40.32

-19.77
6.83

13.52

25.21

7.21
13.34
85.09
16.96

8.53
21.82

16.9
9.64
4.05
-74.03
13.74
11.95

0.47
12.99

-5.96

-74.37

19.57

-88.17
10.4

30.78

8.24
-21.5
11.65
12.29

0.82
20.49

25.79
8.65
9.32

15.84
39.77

12.7
5.37

-16.95

22.51

22.83

-233.64
3.37

8.93



370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406

Matco Ravary Inc.

Maxxcom Inc.

Mazarin inc.

McCoy Bros. Inc.

McGraw-Hill Ryerson Limited
McWatters Mining Inc.

Med Net International Ltd.
Medicure Inc.

Mega Bloks Inc.

Meridian Gold Inc.

Metallica Resources Inc.
Methanex Corporation

Microbix Biosystems Inc.

Microcell Telecommunications Inc.
Micrologix Biotech Inc.

Microtec Enterprises Inc.

Minco Mining & Metals Corporation
Minefinders Corporation Ltd.
Miramar Mining Corporation

Mobile Climate Control Industries Inc.

Mobile Knowledge Inc.

Molson Inc.

Moneta Porcupine Mines Inc.
Moore Corporation Limited
Mosaic Group Inc.

Mount Real Corporation
Mountain Province Diamonds Inc.
Moydow Mines International Inc.
Mullen Transportation Inc.
NOVA Chemicals Corporation
NPS Allelix Inc

Namibian Minerals Corporation

Napier Environmental Technologies Inc.

National Challenge Systems Inc.
Netgraphe Inc.

Neurochem Inc.

Nevsun Resources Ltd.

2.28
-11.34
2.92
13.1
12.83
0

2.92
-60.36
0
31.05
-24.51
7.21
12.64
0
-44.11
-3.37
-33.77
-4.22
-7.13
-61.86
-195.96
17.83
-14.93
-78.94
9.29
18.47
-4.3
-8.87
18.21
-10.24
-20.51
-93.11
-156.2

-58.43~-8.76

-75.45

-71.57

8.79
10.2
-3.39
1.55
9.78
-120.31
-1.07
-80.1

49.94
-36.78
14.48
-25.63

-20.93
-1.16
-16.27
-3.82
-38.69
13.08

15.07
-22.21
-10.23

16.31

25.31

-8.85
-16.36

21.08

15.23
-19.98

1.15
-35.13
-0.39

-7.16
-8.51

14.66

10.36

-4.79

-15.41

13.42

-8.68

0.99

0.00~0.00

-20.52
-9.65
-14.53
-114.11
0
-24.98
2.95
-32.96
-3.47
-13.34
7.22

-6.64
-48.45
14.44
12.15
27.35
-5.76
-65.32
12.89
14.09
-70.45
24.45
-69.6
8.07

-25.16
-39.12

12.93

-1.37
12.83
13.37
-6.96
-5.05

-42.22
-5.57
-5.95

-29.08

-41.47
3.55
-35.23
-3.06
-6.07
13.7

2.68
-5.16
-61.02
12.23
29.05
-12.15
-14.18
16.96
1.2

11.33

2.26

-3.47

1.71
2438
12.81
-1.95

0.48

-47.04
-9.71
17.54
-1.23

-424.6

-24.93

3.18
-21.3
-6.34

-29.83

29.15

6.21
-10.99
4.03
18.23
28.61
-9.5

21.87
8.29

-18.42

1.53

-0.17

0.75
16.87

5.04
-9.89
-1.57

-8.43
-10.11
-0.7
5.2

-21.92
4.77

-33.43
-11.87

2.7
-11.85
9.87
28.69
36.14
-10.52

16.57

-10.15
-192.48
8.2

-3.77

-21.58
24.56
5.25

-59.9

-18.78
18.64
7.36

-44.67

-41.85
9.06

-3.1
-18.53
18.75
37.59
57.71
-17.31

15.91

5.4
-67.17
3.49

-26.33

-7.07

25.01

0.08

-8.45

61.58
2.35

-156.36

-5.71
12.72

6.48
-7.45
9.07
103.9
-20.87
32.09

-3.63
-64.46

-42.93

-2.82

45.22

-1.06

-73.27

4.18
4.66

-160.97

2.09
1.39

10.15
-10.79
-5.57

-24.34

33.81

-24.89
-85.78

-66.67

5.63

87.43

1.47

20.65

-17.94

15.74
-20.22
-0.15
-46.78

14.46

o



407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443

Newalta Corporation

Newfoundland Capital Corporation Limited

Nexfor Inc.

Nexia Biotechnologies Inc.
Niocan Inc.

Noble China Inc.

Noranda Income Fund

Noranda Inc.

Norske Skog Canada Limited
North American Palladium Ltd.
North West Company Fund
Northern Mining Explorations Ltd.
Northern Orion Explorations Ltd.
Northgate Exploration Limited
Northway Explorations Limited
Norwall Group Inc.

NovaGold Resources Inc.
Novicourt Inc.

Ntex Incorporated

The Nu-Gro Corporation
Nuinsco Resources Limited
Oceanex Income Fund
Oncolytics Biotech Inc.

Ontex Resources Limited
Opawica Explorations Inc.
Orezone Resources Inc.
Orvana Minerals Corp.

PFB Corporation

PLM Group Ltd.

PRT Forest Regeneration Income Fund
Pacific North West Capital Corp.
Pacific Rim Mining Corp.
Paladin Labs Inc.

Pan American Silver Corp.
PanGeo Pharma Inc.
Pantorama Industries Inc.
Patheon Inc.

9.85
-5.58
1.22
-36.16
-11.36
-8.03

-3.07
3.64
3.1
14.14
-9.24
-3.12
-13.78
-13.62
14.76
-5.51
4.43

15.3
-21.69
11.79
-34.41
-4.15
-34.98
-23.01
-14.03
13.68
17.92
9.24
-54.79
-18.04
4.04
-13.88
17.28
-2.01
10.11

8.5
3.32
11.07

-7.53
-74.59

7.1
7.44

15.59
-7.72
-46.17
-41.13
7.44
11.64
53.61
13.58

25.62
-5.14
13.83
-26.92
-6.14
-564.97
-7.41
-15.35
8.88
3.16
8.43
-40.19
-124.93
11.28
-60.2
3.78
3.63
13.31

0.97
4.74
21.85

-2.95
-18.12

4.28
4.67

16.74
-12.41
-22.22

9.49
-18.18
12.52

10.14

30.05
-75.52
10.91

-3.18
-21.42
-20.68
-108.37
13.99
4.19
8.97
-45.66
-8.89
17

-7.46

2.32
13.11

2.1
3.01
3.18

-3.14
5.14

-0.47
1.32

9.96
-7.53
-20.98
5.81
-8.06
5.52

2.55

22.43
-1.89
0

-5.63
-65.47
-25.53~-33.22
-71.14
14.6
16.99
7.88
-79.8
-87.62
13.62
-9.79
0
4.35
16.1

14.34
62.13
0.78

-2.36
3.48

3.35
-4.41

13.68
-6.39
-6.16
1.77
-25.02
-18.77
-64.48
6.83
20.19
20.61
-2.18

-7.69
-25.57

-14.98
16.46
33.3

-32.47
-33.59
-36.34

-1.49

2.38
-4.96

14.97
8.98
1.23

-0.76
2.88

5.25
-1.59

12.43
-15.11

3.55
7.49
-26.17

11.51

7.32
14.94
-2.73

-5.27
-30.17

-3.7
13.45
47.62

-5.74
-45.78
-3.91

4.28
23.52

15.66
8.59
18.44

-17.06

12.12
8.09
-11.6
-3.45
-10.59

32.78
56.58
0.8

30.16
14.41
4.25
-2.2

-28.43

-5.98
5.1
27.23

-8.21
-6.48

1.83
19.16

15.82
19.42
15.58

8.25

8.13
6.61
-15.14
10.56
-2.75

8.37
-3.54
-71.67

-0.8
12.31
417
-2.34

-10.68

-9.8
12.01

-5.92
-134.25

15.49
20.38

11.47
17.72
-13.13

1.38

-2.42

1.52
-6.79
12.13
-2.76

-39.35
-0.42
22.32

-1.04
5.96

4.85
-1.9

-9.04

-21.35

6.02

-5.09

11.3
-4.72

2.73
-36.47
-9.96

-10.46

-14.17

-10.33

-13.29

17.3
-11.18



444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480

H. Paulin & Co., Limited

Peace Arch Entertainment Group Inc.
Persona Inc.

Pet Valu Canada Inc.

Philip Services Corporation

Pioneer Metals Corporation

Placer Dome Inc.

Platinova A/S

Polyair Inter Pack Inc.

Potash Corporation of Saskatchewan Inc.

Premier Tech Lt(]

Premium Brands Inc.

Printera Corporation

Procyon BioPharma Inc.
ProMetic Life Sciences Inc.
Public Storage Canadian Properties
Pure Gold Minerals Inc.

Q/Media Services Corporation
QLT Inc.

Quebecor Inc.

Quebecor World Inc.
Queenstake Resources Ltd.
Queenston Mining Inc.

R.P.M. Tech Inc.

RTO Enterprises Inc.

Redcorp Ventures Ltd.

Reitmans (Canada) Limited
Reko International Group Inc.
Repadre Capital Corporation
Rex Diamond Mining Corporation
Richelieu Hardware Ltd.
Richmont Mines Inc.

Richtree Inc.

Ridley Inc.

Rio Narcea Gold Mines, Ltd.
River Gold Mines Ltd.

Riverside Forest Products Limited

10.31
-99.84
7.61

-6.22
-11.38

8.57
5.91
10.1
-6.45
-9.15
-62.78
-57
27.29
-87.41

29.56
-9.01
0.02
-87.18
-5
6.52
-7.38
-0.69
12.58
-4.49
7.01
-32.91
19.89
2.05

19.98
-3.72
24
4.86

14
8.53
12.66

-4.75
2.18
-61.25
14.55
-18.66
4.82
-0.96
10.74
-83.51
-39.38
22.6
-45.52
21.31
-18.23
30.53
4.04
-36.1
-6.16
7.22
5.7
2.49
32.15
14.89
-19.58
-37.63
17.36
-20.38
-28.59
5.43
-3.75
3.9
25.73

13.6 10.21
13.09 -19.6
6.68 0

0 -82.41
-6.61 -7.54
5.47 -15.58
-10.52 -15.72
10.04 10.15
11.15 16.36
12.75 12.27
5.52 14.06
-0.93 11.03

-72.14 0.00~-38.23
-66.3 -200.88
21.41 27.21
-18.83 -25.85
-38.32 -99.49
-27.32 -17.56
13.04 12.38
11.6 10.84

0

3.45 -7.03
10.59 10.11
20.96 -40.62
-0.98 -2.01
9.43 8.86
11.63 12.63
-11.56 6.49
-82.33 -11.9
16.53 15.55
8.6 5.82
-9.49 0
12.58 21.03
-4.76 -1.84
20.68 12.35
-5.81 -1.96

7.28
-44 .47

-17.02

-4.75
-4.03
-8.51
18.94
15.79
3.04
2.38
7.73

21.82

-60.59
-8.48
14.18

11.4

-8.75
0.16
28.47
-1.1
0.76
1.1
12.8
-2.98
11.58
8.2

17.63
-2.24
21.14
-2.93

7.14
-53.62

22.98

122.31
4.82
-24.35
148.05
14.36
10.38

24.44

20.65

-55.09
-70.62
20.65
11.93

2.32
6.1
19.9
-0.16
6.2
10.92
6.22
9.59
10.93
9.08

32.35
-2.44

0.94
18.33

7.21
-295.77

24.31

6.9
-14.43

9.73
28.58

61.96
22.63

-42.74
11.29
12.93

-50.37
7.58
8.66

-0.45
8.99
18.69
3.31

17.4
15.51

-11.13
38.33

2
-80.61
-45.86

42.71

7.2

-46.51

5.21
23.77

60.1

19.79

-41.9
10.76
13.43

-4.86
7.08

-1.21
11.13

-14.21

16.09

-0.06
63.84

0.26

7.55
-14.81

5.15
-25.95

75.73

18.13

-63.48
16.49
15.14

-3.92
4.36

-4.29
12.15
-8.59

15.86

-88.13



481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517

Rogers Communications Inc.
Rogers Sugar Income Fund

Rogers Wireless Communications Inc.

Rothmans Inc.

Royal Gold, Inc.

Royal Group Technologies Limited
Russel Metals Inc.

SCI Income Trust

SEMAFO Inc.

SMK Speedy International Inc.
SNC-Lavalin Group Inc.

SYN X Pharma Inc.

SYNSORSB Biotech Inc.

St Andrew Goldfields Ltd.

St. Lawrence Cement Group Inc.
Samuel Manu-Tech Inc.

Les Boutiques San Francisco Incorpor(s

Saputo Inc.

Saskatchewan Wheat Pool
Saturn (Solutions) Inc.

Scaffold Connection Corporation
Sears Canada Inc.

Sepp's Gourmet Foods Ltd.
Shaw Communications Inc.
Shermag Inc.

Sherritt International Corporation
Shoppers Drug Mart Corporation
Sico Inc.

SignalGene Inc.

Sino-Forest Corporation

Slater Steel Inc.

Sleeman Breweries Ltd.

Slocan Forest Products Ltd.
Smithfield Canada Limited
Snow Leopard Resources Inc.
Sobeys Inc.

Sodisco-Howden Group Inc.

-32.34
-0.41
162.89
40.08
50.08
9.04
2.92
10.21
-4.03
-2.72
6.6

-100.62
-20.01
12.68
-2.8
-0.48
19.43
-8.49
-36.59

5.94
-46.77
-6.6
7.7
2.35
1.96
14.12
-29.72
11.43
4.67
14.4
-3.05
16.3
-41.21
9.77
-12.2

13.58

38.57
7.33
15.74
9.79
15
-1.42
-5.27
6.67

-30
-42.22
10.6
8.07
9.57
16.01
-15.21
-41.64

15.6
10.19
3.84
16.1
8.26
2.45
14.33
-22.01
19.16
13.26
14.64
27.75
22.85

4.4
29.66

41.72
29.98
17.35
14.57
13.24
-51.11
185.05
10.75

-93.33
-9.98
16.32
15.56

9.13
18.55
-1.98
13.68

15.9
4.99
1.33
15.59
3.64

19.4
-50.64
26.25
8.71
13.28
69.85
10.4

10.24
39.45

38.42
-56.98
16.41
12.27
13.69
0.29
-37.79
14.33

-82.82
-1.22
16.44
12.04

11.9
19.3
2.78
14.47
17.51
13.27
3.22
0.51
14.14
-5.92

15.14
-94.35
29.43
-3.54
16.11
-87.11
21.01
-28.54
-1.71
15.76

37.15

16.52
9.65

0.84
-176.24
14.47

-54.56
-10.15
11.69
17.86
14.79
18.9
9.71
6.19
5.54
1.7
15.78
0.04
23.9
1.89

15.97
-54.54
20.74
3.76
12.63
0.95

1.42
20.66
-2.7

17.42
-49.44

0.2
5.78
15.76

-11.02
-19.06
4.7
18.47
10
37.28
15.92
-2.21
-65.61
0.98
5.15
15.09
34.91
3.58

6.85
3.9
28.85
12.07
7.68
9.77

6.94

-210.39

0

39.73

231
1.81

-3.53
9.53
13.84

-281.23
-5.61
7.48
20.43
5.2

26.75
15.19
3.75
1.42
6.19
6.25
36

-5.23
39.28
19.99
9.22
21.62
0.11

-17.49

-177.98

45.18
48.96
5.38

21.71
13.13

-68.9
4.12
19.69
5.47
15.55
5.22
10.23
37.13

13.57

18.22
0.45
39.17

1.31

-139.49

40.09
43.91
-3.75

13.15
8.86

-20.61
-2.75
13.92

0.61
38.99
0.52
11.5
23.64

10.24

-6.78

46.25

-103.44

-98.48
34.37

-24.38

5.58

-8.28
-12.13
5.08
12.76

54.26

-10.31

-8.33

20.3

-4.99

10.71

-13.61



518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554

Solitario Resources Corporation
Sonora Diamond Corp. Ltd.
Sony Corporation

South American Gold and Copper Company Limited

Southern Cross Resources Inc.
SouthernEra Resources Limited
Southwestern Resources Corp.

The Spectra Group of Great Restaurants Inc.

Spectra Premium Industries Inc.
Spectral Diagnostics Inc.
Stackpole Limited

Stake Technology Ltd.

Stantec Inc.

Steeplejack Industrial Group Inc.
Stelco Inc.

Stella-Jones Inc.

Sterlite Gold Ltd.

Stratos Global Corporation
StressGen Biotechnologies Corporation
Strongco Inc.

Stuart Energy Systems Corporation
Sudbury Contact Mines Limited
Sulliden Exploration Inc.

Sun-Rype Products Ltd.

TELUS Corporation

TLC Vision Corporation

TVA Group Inc.

TVI Pacific Inc.

TVX Gold Inc.

Tahera Corporation

Taiga Forest Products Ltd.

Tan Range Exploration Corporation
The Tanbridge Corporation

Tango Mineral Resources Inc.
Technology Flavors & Fragrances, Inc.
Teck Cominco Limited

Teknion Corporation

-103.05
-144.93
6.08
-3.71
-3.53
-33.6
-19.17
5.58
4.02
-60.1
-5.42
10.82
14.35
11.09
7.28
12.68
-30.43
7.46
-81.92
-5.83

-14.85
22.65
8.14
-1.98
19.75
-25.73
-14.91
-10.12
11.22
-24 .44
5.99
-61.41
15.86
3.13
39.87

-4.45
-95.92
9.84
-18.75
-3.75
18.46
-10.97
4.92
14.45
-48.71
3.34
8.59
14.1
16.17
8.42
15.15
-40.08
1.59
-64.88
12.55

-4.32
13.72

-2.02
20.54
-8.19
-17.47

10.97
-11.74
11.99
-26.29
-64.5
-3.75
61.13

-60.05
-9.2
13.56
-63.13

-15.25
-5.19
7.71
20.6
-39.36
8.96
1.67
14.69
20.63
10.13
8.24
-32.72
-15.96
-26.26
212

-7.14
-38.72

-10.66

15.04
-66.06
-14.32

10.43
-16.3
5.97
-2.99
-11.86
-12.22
51.31

-14.38
5.09
10.61
-33.42

-13.75
-2.53
-75.1

-40.25
8.55
-2.64
17.02
12.42
5.86
0.27
-58.5
12.77
-22.64
16.4

-5.49
8.95

-30.73
10.4
-3.24
-23.81

15.49
-19.16
13.47
-11.22
-39.21
18.24

-14.42

4.98
-12.34

-33.01
-5.25
7.86

-41.28
10.83
23.16

15.4
11.52
10.51

7.57

-19.86
-8.11

-82.74
14.77

-1.52

-34.91
9.17
-4.49
2.32

6.79
-28.21
10.51
-14.61
-4.67
7.8

-25.1
-25.86

-26.84
-117
8.31

-32.75
9.93
-43.92
22.61
14.85
11.66
12.87
-37.03
-41.7
-66.56
11.9

-1.24

0.29
-71.73
7.35

26.04
-48.32
9.92
-28.57
-5.76
6.88

1.1

-7.8
21.63

-34.29
11.45
-66.78
12.03
12.38
-6.49

-8.08
16.72
-55.39

-2.16

14.67
-8.71
7.5

27.31
-130.33
3.54
-65.89

3.21

2.45

o

-135.95
9.67
13.91

7.79
-16.49

-6.19

-19.45
-97.07

-2.74

8.35

5.34

6.38
-31.37

3.02



555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591

Telepanel Systems Inc.

Telesystem International Wireless Inc.

Tembec Inc.

Tenke Mining Corp.

Terra Industries Inc.
Tesma International Inc.
Theratechnologies Inc.
Thistle Mining Inc.

The Thomson Corporation
360networks inc.
Thundermin Resources Inc.
TimberWest Forest Corp.
Timminco Limited

Tiomin Resources Inc.
Toromont Industries Ltd.
Torstar Corporation

Total Energy Services Ltd.
Transat A.T. Inc.
travelbyus.com lItd.
Tri-White Corporation
Trojan Technologies Inc.
Turbo Genset Inc.

Twin Mining Corporation
Uni-SCect Inc.

Unibroue Inc.

Unifor[J Inc.

United Grain Growers Limited
VHQ Entertainment Inc.
VSM MedTech Ltd.

Van Houtte Inc.

Vasogen Inc.

Vector Aerospace Corporation
Velan Inc.

Viceroy Homes Limited
Viceroy Resource Corporation
Vincor International Inc.
Virginia Gold Mines Inc.

126.16
6.01
-1.91
-13.98
22.16
36.27
-64.87
8.67

-119.83
9.39
10.45
-20.04
16.41
0.5
23.65
-53.74

8.01
-11.61
-12.38

-8.31
16.11
2.83

5.11

-68.84
2.48
-33.9
-10.16
7.14
10.97
-92.68
9.91

765.14
18.7
0.09

-1.61
25.32
13.78
-24
8.2
-11.11
-17.44
32.33
-561.16
-93.12
15.36
12.46
20.73
16.8

746.68
20.7

-15.29

-16.78

-12.93

15.19
2.52

333.22
0.52

-36.41

-65.82

10.77
-36.92
16.28
13.04
15.04
-569.02
10.44
-9.93

-143.14
2.61
-0.66
-9.98
18.53
-23.41
-28.79
6.36
-23.56
-66.97
5.41
-4.54
-5.63
16.58
13.56
-1.14
15.56
-965.28
8.2
-5.86
-71.65
-16.09
18.71
5.72

1.17
37.56

10.15
-92.11

14.46
5.62
-44.27
10.85
-8.74

20.91
1.27
-1.26
10.71
-34.21

0
-38.86
-1.32
0.24
30.06
19.71
-44.12

12.63

3.85
-2.29
47.5
13.27

23.49
-297.16

16.22

-11.63
20.71
16.09

-38.59

6.35

10.29
-79.85

22.64

1.9
-3.65
12.79
-9.16

-100.86
-18.84
-0.35
-1.7
22.75
26.98
-32.16

14.18

13.42
-2.13
24.34
10.72

58.93
-78.3

12.85

-3.1
19.91
34.15

-24.96
4.3

10.9
-68.85

22.85
6.03
-26.66
15.28
-7.3

-83.76

24.49
-46.66
33.11
29.39
-36.04

22.66

73.65
-8.28
27.09

6.7

56.84

4.15

-2.64
2142

29.19
-7.39
10.97

-563.71

25.49
9.73

20.67

-56.51
25.78
-75.98
18.03
-45.41

14.18

28.5
-4.57
30.58
7.86

15.88

13.79

-2.98

24.67

5.08

11.25
-26.49

-11.71

8.45

-64.43
-16.95

-52.77
9.84

9.78

-25.12

20.74
-1.67

0.89

20.71

-3.09

21.79

6.72

11.67
-19.96

-9.16

-764.52

4.23
5.07

5.74

-60.11

13.61
14.42

11.92

-4.56

18.44

8.85

14.98
-28.24

0.37
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593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620

Vista Gold Corp.

Vitran Corporation Inc.

Viventia Biotech Inc.

WFI Industries Ltd.

Wajax Limited

Wallbridge Mining Company Limited
Weda Bay Minerals Inc.

Wescam Inc.

Wescast Industries Inc.

West Fraser Timber Co. Ltd.

The Westaim Corporation
Western Copper Holdings Limited
Western Garnet International Ltd.
Western Qullec Mines Inc.
WestJet Airlines Ltd.

George Weston Limited

Westport Innovations Inc.
Westshore Terminals Income Fund
Wheaton River Minerals Ltd.
Winpak Ltd.

World Heart Corporation

World Point Terminals Inc.

X-Cal Resources Ltd.

Xillix Technologies Corp.
Yamana Resources Inc.

Yorbeau Resources Inc.

ZENON Environmental Inc.
Zaruma Resources Inc.

Zemex Corporation

-29.67
4.64
-140.18
31
4.34
-30.69
-9.63
15.02
18.32
8.16
-27.86
-28.35
-5.81
2.14
18.45
18.47
-58.9

-69.35
13.99
-272.47
0.47
-2.96
-71.81
-124.35
-6.01

-30.68
1.1

-68.51
12.62
-82.48
-29.61
-4.81
-9.18
-71.67
14.64
20.98
12
-10.55
-3.36
-56.02
-27.73
21.96
17.42
-56.84

36.32
15.22
-82.54
8.47
-3.34
27.32
-24.16
-11.53
3.98
-105.19
-22.91

-69.76
13.92

1.73
1.94
-79.22
-4.65
13.84
22.99
15.51
-8.83
-4.77
-7.48
-6.64
22.01
14.02
-49.85

36.95
12.13
-88.82
33.23
-23.47
-74.19
-14.14
-12.93
3.96

2.16

-65.78
11.32

8.17
12.49

-0.43
-23.29
22.78
8.2
0.9
-4.38
2.74
-10.17

14.48

-11.5
10.91
-92.82
12.73
-5.76
-563.9
-15
3.41
10.06

-14.38
1.07

1.07
12.6

-5.59
10.23
25.36
12.27

-8.91
7.8
-3.11

15.09

-32.87
12.66

12.22
-14.48
-33.44

-6.54
-10.47

0.64

3.97
7.15

-10.8
10.66

28.26
15.71

-7.3
15.48
-20.87

12.87

-83.13
11.36

47.32
-63.4
-42.3

-17.77
-120.79
-17.93

11.71

4.35
5.77

38.19
256

-5.29
4.87
0.31

8.72
-21.67
13.02
68.84
-39.57
-50.09

-4.61
2.62

11.2

0.24
1.45

15.96

-8.98
43.99
-26.77

4.48
23.16
13.68

-35.43

-50.44

-55.47

-68.2
0.67

12.77

-17.85
0.89

3.73
-11.14
59.23
-76.23
3.22
-47.77
12.44
21.06
-11.9

-9.58
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Companies

ADS inc.

AEterna Laboratories Inc.
AMJ Campbell Inc.

AMR Technologies Inc.

AT Plastics Inc.

ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc.
Aber Diamond Corporation
Abitibi-Consolidated Inc.
Acetex Corporation

Advantex Marketing International Inc.
Aecon Group Inc.
Agnico-Eagle Mines Limited
Agrium Inc.

Ainsworth Lumber Co. Ltd.
Air Canada

AirBoss of America Corp.
Alarmforce Industries Inc.
Alcan Inc.

AldeaVision Inc.

Algo Group Inc.

Algoma Steel Inc.

Aliant Inc.

Alimentation Couche-Tard Inc.
Alliance Atlantis Communications Inc.
AltaRex Corp.

America Mineral Fields Inc.
Amtelecom Group Inc.

Andr(] Wines Ltd.

Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
AnorMED Inc.

Ashton Mining of Canada Inc.
Asia Pacific Resources Ltd.
Astral Media Inc.

Aur Resources Inc.

Aurizon Mines Ltd.
Automodular Corporation
Avcorp Industries Inc.

Axcan Pharma Inc.

Azco Mining, Inc.

BCE Inc.

Groupe BMTC Inc.

BOVAR Inc.

BW Technologies Ltd.
Badger Daylighting Inc.
Ballard Power Systems Inc.
Barrick Gold Corporation
Battery Technologies Inc.
Bema Gold Corporation
Bennett Environmental Inc.
Biomira Inc.

Bioniche Life Sciences Inc.
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57
58
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61
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63
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65
66
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69
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75
76
77
78
79
80
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82
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84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Bioscrypt Inc.

Biovail Corporation

Black Hawk Mining Inc.

Groupe Bocenor Inc.

Bombardier Inc.

Boomerang Tracking Inc.

The Boyd Group Inc.

Brampton Brick Limited
Breakwater Resources Ltd.

Brick Brewing Co. Limited
Bridges.com Inc.

Buhler Industries Inc.

CAE Inc.

CCL Industries Inc.

CE Franklin Ltd.

CFM Corporation

CHUM Limited

CP Ships Limited

Cable Satisfaction International Inc.
The Caldwell Partners International Inc.
Caledonia Mining Corporation
Call-Net Enterprises Inc.

Cambior Inc.

Camco Inc.

Cameco Corporation

Campbell Resources Inc.

Canada Bread Company, Limited
Canadian Bank Note Company, Limited
Canadian Medical Laboratories Limited
Canadian National Railway Company
Canadian Pacific Railway Limited
Canadian Tire Corporation, Limited
The Canam Manac Group Inc.
Canbras Communications Corp.
Canfor Corporation

Cangene Corporation

Canlan Ice Sports Corp.

CanWest Global Communications Corp.
Cara Operations Limited

Cascades Inc.

Cassiar Resources Inc.

Chromos Molecular Systems Inc.
The Churchill Corporation

Clarke Inc.

Claude Resources Inc.

ClubLink Corporation

Cogeco Cabile Inc.

COGECO Inc.

Collicutt Hanover Services Ltd.
Comaplex Minerals Corp.

Concert Industries Ltd.

CoolBrands International Inc.



104
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

Corby Distilleries Limited
Corriente Resources Inc.

Corus Entertainment Inc.
Cossette Communication Group Inc.
Cott Corporation

The Jean Coutu Group (PJC) Inc.
Crew Development Corporation
Crystallex International Corporation
Cygnal Technologies Corporation
DRAXIS Health Inc.

Danier Leather Inc.

Decoma International Inc.
Denison Energy Inc.

Derlan Industries Limited
DiagnoCure Inc.

Dimethaid Research Inc.

Dion Entertainment Corp.
Dofasco Inc.

Doman Industries Limited

Domco Tarkett Inc.

Dominion Citrus Limited

Domtar Inc.

Dorel Industries Inc.

Dundee Precious Metals Inc.
DuPont Canada Inc.

Dynatec Corporation

ELI Eco Logic Inc.

EMJ Data Systems Ltd.

Echo Bay Mines Ltd.

Eldorado Gold Corporation
Electronics Manufacturing Group Inc.
Emco Limited

Empire Company Limited
Enerchem International Inc.
Envoy Communications Group Inc.
Exall Resources Limited

Exco Technologies Limited
Extendicare Inc.

FNX Mining Company Inc.

FPI Limited

Fairmont Hotels & Resorts Inc.
Falconbridge Limited

Farallon Resources Ltd.

Finning International Inc.

First Quantum Minerals Ltd.

First Silver Reserve Inc.
FirstService Corporation

Forbes Medi-Tech Inc.

The Forzani Group Ltd.

Four Seasons Hotels Inc.

GSI Lumonics Inc.

GT Group Telecom Inc.



156 G.T.C. Transcontinental Group Ltd.
157 Gabriel Resources Ltd.

158 Garneau Inc.

159 Gendis Inc.

160 Genetronics Biomedical Corporation
161 GenSci Regeneration Sciences Inc.
162 Geomaque Explorations Ltd.

163 Gildan Activewear Inc.

164 Gimbel Vision International Inc.
165 Glamis Gold Ltd.

166 Glendale International Corp.

167 Global Thermoelectric Inc.

168 Gold Reserve Inc.

169 Goldcorp Inc.

170 Golden Star Resources Ltd.

171 Greystar Resources Ltd.

172 Guyanor Ressources S.A.

173 Haemacure Corporation

174 Hammond Manufacturing Company Limited
175 Hart Stores Inc.

176 Hartco Corporation

177 Helix BioPharma Corp.

178 Hemosol Inc.

179 HOOoux-Devtek Inc.

180 High River Gold Mines Ltd.

181 Highwood Resources Ltd.

182 Hillsborough Resources Limited
183 Hip Interactive Corp.

184 Hollinger Inc.

185 Hudson's Bay Company

186 Humpty Dumpty Snack Foods Inc.
187 Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.
188 Hydrogenics Corporation

189 IAMGOLD Corporation

190 IBEX Technologies Inc.

191 ID Biomedical Corporation

192 IMARK Corporation

193 IMAX Corporation

194 INSCAPE Corporation

195 IPSCO Inc.

196 Imperial Metals Corporation

197 Inco Limited

198 Indigo Books & Music Inc.

199 Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporation

200 Inflazyme Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
201 Inmet Mining Corporation
202 Innova LifeSciences Corporation

203 International Forest Products Limited

204 International Thunderbird Gaming Corporation
205 International Uranium Corporation

206 International Utility Structures Inc.

207 InterTAN, Inc.



208 Intertape Polymer Group Inc.

209 Intier Automotive Inc.

210 Intrawest Corporation

211 Inventronics Limited

212 Invesprint Corporation

213 Isotechnika Inc.

214 Ivaco Inc.

215 Ivanhoe Mines Ltd.

216 Jumbo Entertainment Inc.

217 Kinross Gold Corporation

218 La Senza Corporation

219 Labopharm Inc.

220 Labrador Iron Ore Royalty Income Fund
221 Groupe Laperrille & Verreault Inc.
222 Lassonde Industries Inc.

223 Leon's Furniture Limited

224  Acier Leroux Inc./Leroux Steel Inc.
225 Linamar Corporation

226 LionOre Mining International Ltd.
227 Lions Gate Entertainment Corp.
228 Liquidation World Inc.

229 Loblaw Companies Limited

230 Lorus Therapeutics Inc.

231 MAAX Inc.

232 MDC Corporation Inc.

233 MDP Worldwide Entertainment Inc.
234 MDS Inc.

235 METRO INC.

236 MacDonald, Dettwiler and Associates Ltd.
237 Mad Catz Interactive, Inc.

238 Magellan Aerospace Corporation
239 Magna Entertainment Corp.

240 Magna International Inc.

241 Magnifoam Technology International Inc.
242 Magnotta Winery Corporation

243 Mainframe Entertainment, Inc.

244 Maijor Drilling Group International Inc.
245 Manhattan Minerals Corp.

246 Manitoba Telecom Services Inc.
247 Maple Leaf Foods Inc.

248 Marsulex Inc.

249 Martinrea International Inc.

250 Masonite International Corporation
251 Mazarin inc.

252 McWatters Mining Inc.

253 Meridian Gold Inc.

254 Metallica Resources Inc.

255 Methanex Corporation

256 Microbix Biosystems Inc.

257 Microcell Telecommunications Inc.
258 Micrologix Biotech Inc.

259 Minco Mining & Metals Corporation



260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311

Minefinders Corporation Ltd.
Miramar Mining Corporation
Mobile Climate Control Industries Inc.
Molson Inc.

Moore Corporation Limited
Mosaic Group Inc.

Mount Real Corporation
Mountain Province Diamonds Inc.
Moydow Mines International Inc.
Mullen Transportation Inc.

NOVA Chemicals Corporation
Namibian Minerals Corporation
Napier Environmental Technologies Inc.
National Challenge Systems Inc.
Neurochem Inc.

Newalta Corporation
Newfoundland Capital Corporation Limited
Nexfor Inc.

Noble China Inc.

Noranda Inc.

Norske Skog Canada Limited
North American Palladium Ltd.
North West Company Fund
Northern Orion Explorations Ltd.
Northgate Exploration Limited
NovaGold Resources Inc.
Novicourt Inc.

The Nu-Gro Corporation
Oncolytics Biotech Inc.

Orvana Minerals Corp.

PFB Corporation

Pacific Rim Mining Corp.

Paladin Labs Inc.

Pan American Silver Corp.
PanGeo Pharma Inc.

Patheon Inc.

Peace Arch Entertainment Group Inc.
Persona Inc.

Placer Dome Inc.

Polyair Inter Pack Inc.

Potash Corporation of Saskatchewan Inc.
Premium Brands Inc.

Printera Corporation

ProMetic Life Sciences Inc.
Q/Media Services Corporation
QLT Inc.

Quebecor Inc.

Quebecor World Inc.

RTO Enterprises Inc.

Reitmans (Canada) Limited

Reko International Group Inc.
Repadre Capital Corporation



312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363

Rex Diamond Mining Corporation
Richelieu Hardware Ltd.
Richmont Mines Inc.

Richtree Inc.

Ridley Inc.

Rio Narcea Gold Mines, Ltd.
River Gold Mines Ltd.

Riverside Forest Products Limited
Rogers Communications Inc.
Rogers Wireless Communications Inc.
Rothmans Inc.

Royal Group Technologies Limited
Russel Metals Inc.

SEMAFO Inc.

SNC-Lavalin Group Inc.

SYN X Pharma Inc.

SYNSORSB Biotech Inc.

St Andrew Goldfields Ltd.

St. Lawrence Cement Group Inc.
Samuel Manu-Tech Inc.

Les Boutiques San Francisco Incorpor(s
Saputo Inc.

Saskatchewan Wheat Pool
Saturn (Solutions) Inc.

Sears Canada Inc.

Sepp's Gourmet Foods Ltd.
Shaw Communications Inc.
Shermag Inc.

Sherritt International Corporation
Shoppers Drug Mart Corporation
SignalGene Inc.

Sino-Forest Corporation

Slater Steel Inc.

Sleeman Breweries Ltd.

Slocan Forest Products Ltd.
Sobeys Inc.

Sodisco-Howden Group Inc.
Solitario Resources Corporation
SouthernEra Resources Limited
Southwestern Resources Corp.
Spectra Premium Industries Inc.
Spectral Diagnostics Inc.

Stantec Inc.

Stelco Inc.

Sterlite Gold Ltd.

Stratos Global Corporation
StressGen Biotechnologies Corporation
Strongco Inc.

Stuart Energy Systems Corporation
Sulliden Exploration Inc.
Sun-Rype Products Ltd.

TELUS Corporation



364  TVA Group Inc.

365 TVX Gold Inc.

366 Teck Cominco Limited

367 Teknion Corporation

368 Telepanel Systems Inc.

369 Telesystem International Wireless Inc.
370 Tembec Inc.

371 Terra Industries Inc.

372 Tesma International Inc.

373 Theratechnologies Inc.

374 The Thomson Corporation
375 TimberWest Forest Corp.

376 Timminco Limited

377 Tiomin Resources Inc.

378 Toromont Industries Ltd.

379 Torstar Corporation

380 Total Energy Services Ltd.
381 Transat A.T. Inc.

382 Tri-White Corporation

383  Trojan Technologies Inc.

384  Turbo Genset Inc.

385 Twin Mining Corporation

386 Uni-STect Inc.

387 United Grain Growers Limited
388  VHQ Entertainment Inc.

389 Van Houtte Inc.

390 Vasogen Inc.

391 Vector Aerospace Corporation
392 Velan Inc.

393  Viceroy Homes Limited

394 Viceroy Resource Corporation
395 Vincor International Inc.

396 Vista Gold Corp.

397 Vitran Corporation Inc.

398 WEFI Industries Ltd.

399 Wajax Limited

400 Weda Bay Minerals Inc.

401 Wescam Inc.

402 Wescast Industries Inc.

403 West Fraser Timber Co. Ltd.
404 The Westaim Corporation
405 Western Copper Holdings Limited
406 Western Garnet International Ltd.
407 WestJet Airlines Ltd.

408 George Weston Limited

409 Westport Innovations Inc.
410 Wheaton River Minerals Ltd.
411 World Heart Corporation

412 Xillix Technologies Corp.

413 Yamana Resources Inc.

414 ZENON Environmental Inc.
415 Zemex Corporation



Companies

The Jean Coutu Group (PJC) Inc.
Astral Media Inc.

Loblaw Companies Limited
Intrawest Corporation

Canadian Tire Corporation, Limited
DuPont Canada Inc.

CHUM Limited

Rothmans Inc.

Leon's Furniture Limited
Uni-Sélect Inc.

Stantec Inc.

Andrés Wines Ltd.

SNC-Lavalin Group Inc.

Cogeco Cabile Inc.

IPSCO Inc.

CCL Industries Inc.

G.T.C. Transcontinental Group Ltd.
Cameco Corporation

Lassonde Industries Inc.
Hudson's Bay Company

MAAX Inc.

Noranda Inc.

Weda Bay Minerals Inc.

Canada Bread Company, Limited
TELUS Corporation

Torstar Corporation

SYN X Pharma Inc.

Alcan Inc.

Bombardier Inc.

Amtelecom Group Inc.

ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc.
Comaplex Minerals Corp.
Wescast Industries Inc.

Premium Brands Inc.

Inco Limited

AMJ Campbell Inc.

Alimentation Couche-Tard Inc.
The Thomson Corporation
Invesprint Corporation

Intertape Polymer Group Inc.
Falconbridge Limited

West Fraser Timber Co. Ltd.
Tri-White Corporation

Shaw Communications Inc.

North West Company Fund

Cara Operations Limited

Slater Steel Inc.

Nexfor Inc.

Exco Technologies Limited

Les Boutiques San Francisco Incorporées
Linamar Corporation



CFM Corporation

Viceroy Homes Limited

Vincor International Inc.

Molson Inc.

Reko International Group Inc.

Hart Stores Inc.

Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.
The Caldwell Partners International Inc.
Patheon Inc.

MDS Inc.

Cossette Communication Group Inc.
Hammond Manufacturing Company Limited
Reitmans (Canada) Limited

ZENON Environmental Inc.

Labrador Iron Ore Royalty Income Fund
CanWest Global Communications Corp.
Magnotta Winery Corporation

Stelco Inc.

Ridley Inc.

Zemex Corporation

Western Garnet International Ltd.
COGECO Inc.

National Challenge Systems Inc.
Placer Dome Inc.

Southwestern Resources Corp.

ADS inc.

The Westaim Corporation
MacDonald, Dettwiler and Associates Ltd.
Canfor Corporation

Saputo Inc.

Total Energy Services Ltd.

Repadre Capital Corporation
Abitibi-Consolidated Inc.

Greystar Resources Ltd.

The Canam Manac Group Inc.
Western Copper Holdings Limited
The Nu-Gro Corporation

Vector Aerospace Corporation
Mazarin inc.

Spectra Premium Industries Inc.
Shermag Inc.

Twin Mining Corporation

BW Technologies Ltd.

Sino-Forest Corporation

Metallica Resources Inc.

Shoppers Drug Mart Corporation
International Forest Products Limited
Barrick Gold Corporation

Ivaco Inc.

Dundee Precious Metals Inc.
Richmont Mines Inc.

Domtar Inc.



Canlan Ice Sports Corp.
Richelieu Hardware Ltd.
Saskatchewan Wheat Pool

CE Franklin Ltd.

Highwood Resources Ltd.
Manhattan Minerals Corp.
Trojan Technologies Inc.
Camco Inc.

Domco Tarkett Inc.

Royal Group Technologies Limited
Cascades Inc.

Bema Gold Corporation

IMARK Corporation

Agrium Inc.

La Senza Corporation
Quebecor Inc.

Samuel Manu-Tech Inc.
Strongco Inc.

Alliance Atlantis Communications Inc.
Humpty Dumpty Snack Foods Inc.
FNX Mining Company Inc.
Brampton Brick Limited

River Gold Mines Ltd.

Aur Resources Inc.

BCE Inc.

Danier Leather Inc.

Labopharm Inc.

Enerchem International Inc.
Glamis Gold Ltd.

BOVAR Inc.

America Mineral Fields Inc.
Hillsborough Resources Limited
DRAXIS Health Inc.
Minefinders Corporation Ltd.
WEFI Industries Ltd.

Corby Distilleries Limited
Riverside Forest Products Limited
Corus Entertainment Inc.

Aber Diamond Corporation
Sterlite Gold Ltd.

Ashton Mining of Canada Inc.
Stratos Global Corporation
SEMAFO Inc.

Oncolytics Biotech Inc.

Aecon Group Inc.

Finning International Inc.

Maijor Drilling Group International Inc.
InterTAN, Inc.

Alarmforce Industries Inc.
Guyanor Ressources S.A.
Crew Development Corporation
Sears Canada Inc.



Hollinger Inc.

Miramar Mining Corporation
Pan American Silver Corp.
Doman Industries Limited

Velan Inc.

Northgate Exploration Limited
Denison Energy Inc.

Sun-Rype Products Ltd.
Dominion Citrus Limited

Mount Real Corporation

Sepp's Gourmet Foods Ltd.
Terra Industries Inc.
SouthernEra Resources Limited
WestJet Airlines Ltd.

EMJ Data Systems Ltd.
Northern Orion Explorations Ltd.
Glendale International Corp.
Ballard Power Systems Inc.
Potash Corporation of Saskatchewan Inc.
Empire Company Limited
Canadian National Railway Company
Russel Metals Inc.

Derlan Industries Limited
Badger Daylighting Inc.

RTO Enterprises Inc.

Aurizon Mines Ltd.

Inventronics Limited

Crystallex International Corporation
FPI Limited

AirBoss of America Corp.
Novicourt Inc.

Inmet Mining Corporation

St Andrew Goldfields Ltd.
Spectral Diagnostics Inc.

TVA Group Inc.

Concert Industries Ltd.
Methanex Corporation

IBEX Technologies Inc.

Printera Corporation

Saturn (Solutions) Inc.

Black Hawk Mining Inc.

Tesma International Inc.
Ainsworth Lumber Co. Ltd.
Mullen Transportation Inc.

Teck Cominco Limited

Asia Pacific Resources Ltd.
Magellan Aerospace Corporation
Agnico-Eagle Mines Limited
Acier Leroux Inc./Leroux Steel Inc.
Vasogen Inc.

Teknion Corporation

Avcorp Industries Inc.



DiagnoCure Inc.

Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Canadian Bank Note Company, Limited
Breakwater Resources Ltd.
Quebecor World Inc.

IAMGOLD Corporation

Noble China Inc.

Biomira Inc.

Brick Brewing Co. Limited

AT Plastics Inc.

Mobile Climate Control Industries Inc.
TVX Gold Inc.

NovaGold Resources Inc.
Magnifoam Technology International Inc.
Cott Corporation

Genetronics Biomedical Corporation
The Forzani Group Ltd.
Theratechnologies Inc.

Bioscrypt Inc.

Helix BioPharma Corp.

Canbras Communications Corp.
Magna International Inc.

Gendis Inc.

StressGen Biotechnologies Corporation
Rex Diamond Mining Corporation
High River Gold Mines Ltd.

QLT Inc.

Gimbel Vision International Inc.
CoolBrands International Inc.

Lions Gate Entertainment Corp.
MDC Corporation Inc.

Extendicare Inc.

Cambior Inc.

Toromont Industries Ltd.

Goldcorp Inc.

Newfoundland Capital Corporation Limited
Transat A.T. Inc.

Gold Reserve Inc.

Martinrea International Inc.

Four Seasons Hotels Inc.

George Weston Limited

Battery Technologies Inc.

Golden Star Resources Ltd.

Cygnal Technologies Corporation
Vista Gold Corp.

Marsulex Inc.

Corriente Resources Inc.

GenSci Regeneration Sciences Inc.
Claude Resources Inc.

Mosaic Group Inc.

Biovail Corporation

Xillix Technologies Corp.



Moore Corporation Limited
Timminco Limited

Dimethaid Research Inc.

Global Thermoelectric Inc.
Namibian Minerals Corporation
Azco Mining, Inc.

Automodular Corporation
Dofasco Inc.

Eldorado Gold Corporation
Tiomin Resources Inc.

Advantex Marketing International Inc.
Orvana Minerals Corp.

IMAX Corporation

Innova LifeSciences Corporation
Geomaque Explorations Ltd.
Algoma Steel Inc.

Call-Net Enterprises Inc.
Telepanel Systems Inc.

Slocan Forest Products Ltd.
Forbes Medi-Tech Inc.

Yamana Resources Inc.

CAE Inc.

Microbix Biosystems Inc.

GSI Lumonics Inc.

Q/Media Services Corporation
Algo Group Inc.

Echo Bay Mines Ltd.

Polyair Inter Pack Inc.
International Uranium Corporation
Wheaton River Minerals Ltd.
Groupe Bocenor Inc.

Pacific Rim Mining Corp.
Campbell Resources Inc.

Kinross Gold Corporation
Cangene Corporation
International Thunderbird Gaming Corporation
Canadian Medical Laboratories Limited
ELI Eco Logic Inc.

Solitario Resources Corporation
Micrologix Biotech Inc.
Electronics Manufacturing Group Inc.
Lorus Therapeutics Inc.

Dion Entertainment Corp.
Imperial Metals Corporation

ID Biomedical Corporation
Paladin Labs Inc.

Minco Mining & Metals Corporation
Air Canada

Bioniche Life Sciences Inc.
LionOre Mining International Ltd.
The Churchill Corporation

AMR Technologies Inc.



First Silver Reserve Inc.

Inflazyme Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Rogers Communications Inc.
Caledonia Mining Corporation

GT Group Telecom Inc.

Jumbo Entertainment Inc.

Sulliden Exploration Inc.

Napier Environmental Technologies Inc.
Bennett Environmental Inc.

First Quantum Minerals Ltd.

Envoy Communications Group Inc.
Richtree Inc.

Rogers Wireless Communications Inc.
AldeaVision Inc.

Maple Leaf Foods Inc.
Sodisco-Howden Group Inc.
ProMetic Life Sciences Inc.
Haemacure Corporation

Exall Resources Limited

SYNSORB Biotech Inc.

World Heart Corporation

Hemosol Inc.

International Utility Structures Inc.
Peace Arch Entertainment Group Inc.
Microcell Telecommunications Inc.
Farallon Resources Ltd.

Tembec Inc.

MDP Worldwide Entertainment Inc.



Companies

Alcan Inc.

Andrés Wines Ltd.

Astral Media Inc.

Bombardier Inc.

Cameco Corporation

Canada Bread Company, Limited
Canadian Tire Corporation, Limited
CCL Industries Inc.

CHUM Limited

DuPont Canada Inc.

G.T.C. Transcontinental Group Ltd.
Hudson's Bay Company
Intrawest Corporation

IPSCO Inc.

Lassonde Industries Inc.

Leon's Furniture Limited

Loblaw Companies Limited
MAAX Inc.

Noranda Inc.

Rothmans Inc.

SNC-Lavalin Group Inc.

The Jean Coutu Group (PJC) Inc.
Torstar Corporation

Uni-Sélect Inc.





